# Government of Tripura Directorate of Health Services

No. F.4(43)-TNC/2012 1777

Dated, Aartala, the 2024 1/2/2024

### Short Notice Inviting Quotation

In cancellation with earlier SNIQ dated 07-07-23, fresh SNIQ new date, 29-02-2024. Sealed quotations hereby invited by the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala from the reliable CA firm to submit their professional charge towards performing Annual Audit of Tripura Nursing Council for the Financial Year 2022-23.

Last date oh receiving quotation is 29-02-2024.

The terms & Conditions for the same may be collected free of cost from website(<u>www.health.tripura.gov.in</u>) prior to the last date of submission of the SNIQ.

Dr.Supriya Mallik

I/C Director of Health Services

Government of Tripura

Agartala

## Government of Tripura Directorate of Health Services

No.F.4(43)-TNC/2012/ 1777

Dated, Agartala, the

1/2/24

#### Short notice inviting quotation

Sealed quotations are hereby invited by the Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura, Agartala from the reliable CA firm to submit their professional charge towards performing Annual Audit of Tripura Nursing Council for the Financial Year 2019 – 20.( A list of sources of fund of Tripura Nursing Council is enclosed ).

Last date of receiving quotation is 29/02/24

The quotation will remain valid up to 6 (six) months from the date of acceptance of firm/Agency.

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Quotation shall be submitted in sealed cover addressing to addressing to the Directorate of Health Services, Government of Tripura, P.N.Complex, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura West, Pin- 799006 with the date of submission. The last date of submission of the quotation is up to 4.00 P.M of 29/02/24.
- 2. Xerox copy of PAN Number and GST Registration Number along with trade license should be submitted with quotation.
- 3. Payment will be made on bill basis after completion of the Audit work for the Financial Year 2023 23.
- 4. The rate should be quoted in figure and word per year.
- 5. The Director of Health Services, Government of Tripura reserves right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.
- 6. Minimum rate for the Audit as professional fee is rupees 2000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) per year.
- 7. Tender copy will be available in the office of the Tripura Nursing Council from 12<sup>th</sup> February 2024.

#### Source of fund of Tripura Nursing Council

- 1. Qualifying registration fee.
- 2. Renewal registration fee.
- 3. Examination fee.
- 4. Sale of Publication.
- 5. Student registration fee.
- 6. Affiliation fee.
- 7. Fee for issuing duplicate registration/mark sheet/admit/diploma/recounting of marks.
- 8. Bank interest.

1/2 Director of Health Services Government of Tripura

Agartala.

Dollaho29

Copy to the notice board of:-

- 1. The Tripura Nursing Council, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Director of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura.
- 2. The Receipt Dispatch Section, Director of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura.

Director of Health Services
Government of Tripura

Agartala.